
Sr. No. Name Email-id
1 Smt. Keshni Anand Arora, IAS arorakeshnianand@hry.nic.in

2 Sh. Sunil Kumar Gulati, IAS gulatisk@hry.nic.in

3 Sh. Dhanpat Singh, IAS dhanpatsingh@hry.nic.in

4 Sh. Vijai Vardhan, IAS vijaivardhan@hry.nic.in

5 Sh. Sanjeev Kaushal, IAS kaushalsanjeev@hry.nic.in

6 Sh. Varinder Singh Kundu, IAS kunduvsias@hry.nic.in

7 Sh. Pranab Kishore Das, IAS dasspk@hry.nic.in

8 Sh. Alok Nigam, IAS nigamalok@hry.nic.in

9 Smt. Dheera Khandelwal, IAS khandelwaldheeraias@hry.nic.in

10 Sh. Devender Singh, IAS devendersingh@hry.nic.in

11 Sh. Trilok Chand Gupta, IAS guptatc@hry.nic.in

12 Sh. Amit Jha, IAS amit.jha@nic.in

13 Sh. Siddhi Nath Roy, IAS roysn@hry.nic.in

14 Sh. Rajeev Arora, IAS r.arora@nic.in

15 Sh. Rajesh Khullar, IAS khullarrk@hry.nic.in

16 Sh. T.V. S.N. Prasad, IAS prasadtvsn@hry.nic.in

17 Sh. Mahavir Singh, IAS mahavirsingh@hry.nic.in

18 Sh. Sudhir Rajpal, IAS rajpalsudhir@hry.nic.in

19 Sh. Ankur Gupta, IAS guptaankur@hry.nic.in

20 Sh. Anurag Rastogi, IAS rastogianurag@hry.nic.in

21 Sh. Anand Mohan Sharan, IAS sharananandmohan@hry.nic.in

22 Sh. Raja Sekhar Vundru, IAS rs.vundru@gov.in

23 Sh. Ashok Khemka, IAS khemka@hry.nic.in

24 Sh. Apoorva Kumar Singh, IAS singhak@hry.nic.in

25 Smt. Deepti Umashankar, IAS deepti.uma@nic.in

26 Smt. Neerja Sekhar, IAS neerja.ias@nic.in

Namewise Email-ids of  Administrative Secretaries appointed with 

Government of Haryana

mailto:devendersingh@hry.nic.in


Sr. No. Department Name Email-id
1 Chief Secretary cs@hry.nic.in
2 Revenue and Disaster Management and Consolidation fcr@hry.nic.in
3 Administrative Reforms car@hry.nic.in
4 Agriculture and Farmers Welfare fcagri@hry.nic.in
5 Animal Husbandry and Dairying fcah@hry.nic.in
6 Archeology and Museums acs.archaeology@hry.gov.in
7 Archives acs.archives@hry.gov.in
8 Art and Cultural Affairs acs.culturalaffairs@hry.gov.in
9 Civil Aviation fcaviation-hry@nic.in

10 Cooperation fccoop@hry.nic.in
11 Development and Panchayats fcdp@hry.nic.in
12 Employment fcemployment-hry@nic.in
13 Environment acs.environment@hry.gov.in
14 Excise and Taxation fcpet@hry.nic.in
15 Finance and Planning fcf@hry.nic.in

acs.finance-hry@gov.in
16 Fisheries fcfish@hry.nic.in
17 Food and Supplies fcfs@hry.nic.in
18 Forests and Wild Life fcforest@hry.nic.in
19 Health and Family Welfare fchm@hry.nic.in
20 Higher Education fcel@hry.nic.in
21 Home fch@hry.nic.in
22 Housing fchousing-hry@nic.in
23 Industries and Commerce fcindustry@hry.nic.in
24 Information Technology,  Electronics and Communication fcit@hry.nic.in

acsit-hry@gov.in
25 Information, Public Relations and Languages fcpr@hry.nic.in
26 Irrigation cirr@hry.nic.in
27 Labour fcle@hry.nic.in
28 Medical Education and Research fcmer-hry@nic.in
29 Mines and Geology fcminesg-hry@nic.in
30 Monitoring and Coordination cs.coordination@hry.nic.in
31 New and Renewable Energy acs.nred@hry.gov.in
32 OSD Manpower Planning osd.mpp-hry@nic.in
33 Power acs.power@hry.gov.in
34 Printing and Stationery fcps@hry.nic.in
35 Public Health Engineering fcph@hry.nic.in
36 Public Works (B and R) fcpwd@hry.nic.in
37 Sainik and Ardh Sainik Welfare principal-secy.sasw@hry.gov.in
38 School Education fcse.hry@nic.in

acsse@hry.nic.in
39 Science and Technology fcst@hry.nic.in
40 Skill Development and Industrial Training acssdit-hry@gov.in
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41 Social Justice and Empowerment fcsw@hry.nic.in
42 Sports and Youth Affairs fcsyw@hry.nic.in
43 Technical Education fcte@hry.nic.in
44 Tourism fctour@hry.nic.in
45 Town and Country Planning and Urban Estates fctcp@hry.nic.in
46 Transport fctransport@hry.nic.in

acs.transport-hry@gov.in
47 Urban Local Bodies fclg@hry.nic.in
48 Vigilance fcvigilance@hry.nic.in
49 Women and Child Development fcwcd.hry@nic.in
50 Welfare of SC and BC fcwscbc-hry@gov.in
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